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ND ref. FOI/16/188 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 01/08/16 request for the following information: 
 
I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled 
under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.  
 
All questions refer to financial years 2011-2012, 2012-2013, 2013-2014, 2014-2015, 2015-2016: 
 
1. For each of the above years, how many migrants, visitors and former residents of the UK who 
must pay for their care when they’re in England were treated by the trust? 

 
Answer: Please see table below: 
 
 

Financial year Number of patients 

2011-12 4 

2012-13 7 

2013-14 12 

2014-15 12 

2015-16 17 

 
 
For each of the above years, what was the nature of their care eg emergency, minor injuries, 
maternity… What was the cost to the trust of treating these patients? 
 
Answer: Please see table below: 
 

Financial year Reason for treatment 
Cost of treating the 

patients £ 

2011-12 Emergency 9,895 

2012-13 Emergency 26,318 

2013-14 Emergency 10,058 

2014-15 Emergency 15,300 

2015-16 Emergency 16,527 

 
For each of the above years, how much of this money was reclaimed? 
 
Answer: Please see table below: 
 

Financial year Amount reclaimed 

2011-12 100% 

2012-13 100% 

2013-14 100% 

2014-15 100% 

2015-16 100% 
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For each of the above years, if the amount reclaimed is less than the money spent, please explain 
why not all the money was reclaimed? 
 
Answer: N/A 
 
For each year, how much did the Trust spend to reclaim these costs? 
 
Answer: We do not actually calculate the individual cost relating to the reclaiming of overseas 
patient costs, however it takes on average one hour of administration time per patient which 
equates to approximately to £20 per hour. Please see table below for approximate costs. 
 

Financial year 
Approximate Cost 

to reclaim 

2011-12 80 

2012-13 140 

2013-14 240 

2014-15 240 

2015-16 340 

 
 
I would like the above information to be provided to me electronically if possible. If this request is 
too wide or unclear, I would be grateful if you could contact me as I understand that under the Act, 
you are required to advise and assist requesters. If any of this information is already in the public 
domain, please can you direct me to it, with page references and URLs if necessary. 
If the release of any of this information is prohibited on the grounds of breach of confidence, I ask 
that you supply me with copies of the confidentiality agreement and remind you that information 
should not be treated as confidential if such an agreement has not been signed. 
I understand that you are required to respond to my request within the 20 working days after you 
receive this letter. I would be grateful if you could confirm in writing that you have received this 
request.  
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
 
 
  
 


